3.7 4.9 16.2 6.7

8.0 6.7 16.1 7.9

2.8 2.7 1.0 3.1

Land use patterns
Study area size
(total / active surface sqkm)

Population density
(inhabitants per sqkm– total/active surface)

Land use mixture
(Average Land use Entropy Index)

CBD influence radius
(Distance to reach 3 x inhabitants

as CBD employees)

2 233 / 986 6 988 / 1 047 770 / 639 3 015 / 999

0.32 0.36 0.29 0.53

17.5 16.8* 20.6 8.9

* Proxy data

582 / 1 318 258 / 1 720 1 414 / 1 703 929 / 2 802

(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

CO2 intensity per inhabitant

6.0   3.1 2.5   3.5
(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

kg of CO2 per inhabitant, day

Urban policy testing

Impacts Full adoption scenario

Factors affecting outcome

Testing targeted policies

Transition

19%

0%
3%

0%

30%

42%

9%

31%

3%
1%

2%

28%

30%

5%

26%

7%
5%

3%2%

2%

16%

30%
9%

16%

1%
0%

4%

4%

1%

25%

38%

11%

Walk

Bicycle

Bus + BRT

Tram + LRT

Metro

Rail

Ferry

Shared Taxi

Taxi-Bus

Feeder Services

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

Mode shares

(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

-54%  -31% -34% -62%

CO2 emissions

(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

Motorised Fleet size

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

-93%  -97% -96% -96%
(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

eliminate
all street parking

Heavy PT ridership

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

+681%  +54% +30% +47%
(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

+254%  +183% +111% +589%

PT + SM accessibility

(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

Avg. mobility costs
(retaining the car)

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

-36%   -10% -15%   -9%

(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

(-12%)   (+69%) (+43%)   (+37%)

2.7   2.1 1.8   1.6
(Auckland)   (Dublin)   (Helsinki)   (Lisboa)

kg of CO2 per inhabitant, day

CO2 /inhabitant

Impacts (Full adoption scenario)

Factors affecting outcome

Current modal share

Public transport quality

Density of the area

Trip patterns

Car users adoption rates

Testing targeted policies

 In all cities the different car adoption rates were tested: 20%, 50% and 100%

 More limited impacts for lower

levels of adoption. Saving start

being more significant close to

50% adoption

 Congestion reduction elasticity

around 0.45, showing a medium

potential congestion reduction